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KZN PATIENTS  IN TREATMENT (N )
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GENDER (%)
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TYPE OF TREATMENT RECEIVED (%)
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FIRST TIME ADMISSIONS KZN 
(mean = 4 Times)
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R E A D M I S S I O N S  P E R  G E N D E R
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KZN HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION (%)
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KZN EMPLOYMENT STATUS (%)
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KZN AGE DISTRIBUTION 
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MEAN AGE BY PERIOD
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KZN PRIOR HIV TESTING UPON ADMISSION
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W H E R E  C L I E N T S  R E S I D E
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W H O  D O  C L I E N T S  L I V E  W I T H
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SUBSTANCES OF USE



KZN PRIMARY SUBSTANCE OF USE (%)
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ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION (%)
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FREQUENCY OF USE (%)
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A G E  AT  P R I M A R Y  S U B S TA N C E  U S E  I N I T I AT I O N  
O v e r a l l  m e a n  a g e  =  1 9  y e a r s

Substance Mean age
Jan-June 2022

Mean age
Jul-Dec 2022

Alcohol 31 20

Crack/Cocaine 24 23

Dagga 15 15

Heroin/Opiates 16 22

Mandrax/Dagga 20 18

Methamphetamine (Tik) 26 22

OTC/PRE 19 16



Alcohol Dagga Heroin Tik OTC/PRE

%

<10yrs

10-14yrs <1 13 1 0 53

15-19yrs 5 45 7 5 25

20-24yrs 3 20 31 32 7

25-29yrs 14 8 23 18 3

30-34yrs 20 5 22 27 4

35-39yrs 22 5 12 5 4

40-44yrs 14 3 3 5 0

45-49yrs 9 1 1 9 3

50-54yrs 7 0 <1 0 0

55-59yrs 4 <1 0 0 0

60-64yrs 1 0 0 0 0

65+yrs 1 0 0 0 1

A G E  O F  S U B S TA N C E  U S E  T R E AT M E N T  B Y  
S U B S TA N C E  O F  U S E  ( % )



KZN MEAN AGE BY PRIMARY SUBSTANCE

Substance of use Jan-Jun 20 Jul-Dec 20 Jan-Jun 21 Jul-Dec 21 Jan-Jun 22 Jul-Dec  22

Alcohol 32 31 38 29 35 37

CAT/KHAT 26 36 29 38 26 26

Crack/Cocaine 30 30 34 30 30 32

Dagga 26 30 23 31 19 21

Heroin/Opiates 31 27 27 29 24 27
Inhalants 22 - - - 10 -

Methamphetamine 25 24 27 25 27 29

OTC/PRE 30 34 27 26 20 19

OVERALL 28 30 31 30 26 28



KZN PRIMARY SUBSTANCE OF USE BY GENDER (%)

82 82
87

94
90

94

60

18 18
13

6 10
6

40

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Alcohol Dagga Crack/Cocaine Heroin Tik Dagga/Mx OTC/PRE

Male Female



KZN PRIMARY SUBSTANCE OF USE BY PRIOR TREATMENT
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KZN SECONDARY SUBSTANCE OF USE
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PATIENTS REPORTING CODEINE MISUSE 
(N=230; 18%)

Profile of Codeine users Percent

Majority were Male 81

Majority were 15-19 29

Type of Codeine-containing medication used

Stilpayne
Benylin with codeine
Broncleer



KZN PATIENTS REPORTING NCDS 
UPON ADMISSION (n = 407,  32%)
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SUBSTANCE USE DURING PREGNANCY 
EXPLORED (n = 9)
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Tobacco use (n = 918, 72%)
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18’s and under



NUMBER OF PATIENTS IN TREATMENT
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Gender for  18 and under
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KZN PRIMARY SUBSTANCE OF USE 18 and under (%)
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KZN SUMMARY

• Largest age category accessing treatment is 15-19
• Increase in readmissions
• Similar proportion of females and males readmitted during this period
• Decrease in HIV testing
• Most used substances: Alcohol, Dagga, Heroin/Opiates
• Most used substances per age category: Alcohol (35-39), Dagga (15-19), 

Heroin/Opiates and Tik (20-24), and OTC/PRE (10-14)
• Decrease in mean age of substance use initiation: 19
• Significant changes in age of initiation of use for Alcohol, Heroin/Opiates and Tik
• Decrease in mean age for tx access: 28
• Majority codeine users: male; largest age category reporting codeine use 15-19
• Decrease in young people accessing treatment
• Most used substances for 18 and under: Dagga, OTC/PRE, Alcohol
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